

### **Declaration of conformity**

For material of ceramic, porcelain or glass including decoration.

We confirm that the delivered Articles, including decoration, are produced applying the German legal requirements and the EU instructions.

Drinking rim: top 2 cm is tested Lead and cadmium

4 mg/L

0.8 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>

0.3 mg/L

0.07 mg/dm<sup>2</sup>

This declarations of limits are in the legal requirements and the EU instructions. (2005/31 EG) or EU Nr. 1935/2004

The total migration, and also the specific migration, are by a specific application and the German legal requirements. The audit ensued by EN1388-1, EN1388-2 or DIN 51032.

Glasses comply with the international food approval regulations

The engaged raw materials correspond the EU- directives (2005/31/EG).

In relation to -REACH- we confirm that we don't use SVHC-substances which are on the current list of candidates

### **Overensstemmelseserklæring**

Til materiale af keramik, porcelæn eller glas inkl. udsmykning.

Vi bekræfter, at de leverede artikler, inklusive dekoration, produceres i henhold til de tyske lovkrav og EU-instruktionerne.

Drikkekant: øverste 2 cm testes for Bly og cadmium

4 mg / l

0,8 mg / dm<sup>2</sup>

0,3 mg / l

0,07 mg / dm<sup>2</sup>

Denne grænsedeklaration er i de juridiske krav og EU-instruktionerne. (2005/31 EG) eller EU Nr. 1935/2004

Den samlede migration og også den specifikke migration, er efter en specifik anvendelse og de tyske lovkrav. Revisionen blev afholdt af EN1388-1, EN1388-2 eller DIN 51032.

Produkterne overholder de internationale regler for fødevarer godkendelse

De engagerede råvarer svarer til EU-direktiverne (2005/31 / EG).

I forhold til -REACH- bekræfter vi, at vi ikke bruger SVHC-stoffer, der er på den aktuelle kandidatliste